AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN TERRITORY TO THE VILLAGE OF EXCELSIOR, MINNESOTA

The Village Countil of the Village of Excelsior, ordains:

Section I. Annexation.

That the land hereinafter described in Section II hereof, the council having determined that the annexation thereof is to the best interests of the village and of territory affected, is hereby annexed to and included within the boundaries of the Village of Excelsior pursuant to a petition of all of the owners of said land and in accordance with M. S. A., Section 412.041, Subdivision 4.

Section II. Description of land annexed.

That the land hereby annexed is situated in Hennepin County, Minnesota, and is described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 110 and that part of Lot 111, lying Westerly of a line which is 110 feet Easterly of and parallel to the Westerly line of said lot, Auditor's Subdivision Number 120, Hennepin County, Minnesota.

Section III. Certified copies to be filed.

The Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this ordinance in the office of the Auditor of Hennepia County and in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Section IV. Effective Date.

This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication and the filing of said certified copies aforesaid.

Passed by the council the 3rd day of January, 1956.

DANIEL G. SOHRAMM, Mayor

ATTEST:

C. D. BALLARD,
Clerk
O'Neill J. Grathwol
Village Attorney
444 Second Street
Excelsior, Minnesota

STATE OF FINNESOTA

DEFANCE OF STATE

JAN 17 1953

Janger L. Mananer

Substatury of Status

Published in the MINNETONKA RECORD January 12, 1956.

128/0

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
COUNTY OF MENNEPIN : ss.
VILLAGE OF EXCELSIOR)

I, C. D. BALLARD, the duly qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of Excelsior, said County and State, do hereby certify that I have carefully compared the foregoing transcript of "An Ordinance Relating to the Annexation of Certain Territory to the Village of Excelsior, Minnesota," with the original thereof on file in my office, and that the same is a full, true and complete transcript thereof, and I further certify that said ordinance was duly passed by the Village Council of said village on the 3rd day of January, 1956, and published in the MINNETONKA RECORD on the 12th day of January, 1956.

Witness my hand and official seal of said village this 12th day of January, 1956.

C. D. BALLARD, Clerk

Village of Excelsior, Minnesota

(SEAL)

12810

#12810

STATE CONTRACTOR OF A REAL STATE OF STA